ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/24/00001
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Text of Application (Sﬂﬁaﬂ F1 UI5)
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)
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NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 2068
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Q.N.1
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Reply:
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Reply:
Q.N.2

Reply:
Q.N.3

Reply:
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The Sensitive positions of a Company is being identified by Chief Vigilance Officer, under the
guidelines of Central Vigilance Commission, Gowt. of India.

Further, the required information is confidential and hence same cannot be provided which
also does not serve any public purpose.
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Posts are held in the establishment of the Company and its other business areas.
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Refer to reply of Q (A)

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI
Act, 2005, whose detalls are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Resident Chief Executive

Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699
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A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1996 Date : 28" February, 2024

To,

Shri Arnab Saikia,

Garangajan Gaon,

P.0. Dhalaguri,

Dist. Golaghat, Assam- 785613

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- RTI/42 dated 03-07-2023 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:
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Reply: The Detailed Project Report (DPR) is an extensive document spanning 255 pages. Furthermore, it
encompasses not only the description of confidential information belonging to third parties but also
incorporates a proprietary market study owned by ABRPL (a private entity). Revealing this proprietary
data has the potential to adversely affect the business and market competition of ABRPL. Consequently,
it is advised that the disclosure of this information be refrained.
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Reply: “No Development Zone" within a radius of 15 KM around the said refinery site except towards North West
where the “No Development Zone" shall extend right up to the easter boundary of the Kaziranga National
Park. (Refers to the Gazette of India, REGD. No. D.L.-33004/96)
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Date : 281 February, 2024
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1996

Page 2

Reply: In regard to the construction of ABRPL's Bio Refinery Project, it is noteworthy that the company has
already obtained all the essential approvals and permissions required for the project, including the
acquisition of Environment Clearance.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI

Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Resident Chief Executive

Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For & on behalf of NRL,

A

(Dr. Kajal Saikia),
Chief General Manager (HR & L),
And Public Information Officer, NRL.




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/X/23/00023

Applicant Name (m @1 =) Kareem Ansari
you are requested to examine the request of the applicant as per RTI

Act, 2005 with a request to provide the requisite /available information
directly to the applicant as per provisions of the Act.
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Text of Application (414G &I UIG)

Reply of Application (3T @1 37%) Altached Regards
Sv Date of Action
No. Action Taken - Action Taken
(Tﬂ'faTg Remarks (|2m““
(Gl (FHars $I ) By(®TeaTs &%) ¥ )
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 221212023 Nodal Officer MOPNG/RIP/23/00327
2  REQUEST FORWARDED TO 26/12/2023 Nadal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 28/02/2024 Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)
View Reply Document
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» A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
SIS TR & efew CIN-U11202AS1993G01003893
Ref : NRLCPIO/RTI/Q-2062 Date : 28" February, 2024
To,

Shri Kareem Ansari,

Yugantar (8S9AC9PT), 3-4-142/6,
Barkatpura, Hyderabad,
Telangana, India - 500027

Delhi
Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- NRLTD/R/E/23/00023 dated 22-12-2023 seeking information under RTI
Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN1 Kindly intmate the total number of employees placed under suspension in your
Ministry/Department/PSU due to unauthorized absence during last 5 years.

Reply:  In NRL, the total number of such employees placed under suspension is 1 (one) during the last 5 years.

QN2  Please fumish copies of rules which mention about placing employees under suspension who are on
unauthorized absence.

Reply:  The copy of the NRL CDA Rules and Certified Standing Orders in attached herewith.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI
Act, 2005, whose details are as under. -

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Resident Chief Executive

Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For & on behalf of NRL,

(Dr. Kajal Saikia), ————

Chief General Manager (HR & L),
And Public Information Officer, NRL.
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/24/00004

Applicant Name (S(Tdg® @1 =1H)

Text of Application (3/Td&= &1 UI8)

Reply of Application (3Tdg &7 IT%)

Ns;. Action Taken e s Action
@ )
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 2310212024
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 2610212024
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 05/03/2024

View Reply Document

Sankar Kumar Medhi

Aboul Paradip Numaligarh (NRL) Pipeline establishment. Qes. . 1.

Terms & condilions acquisition of Land. 2. Pipalibari, Bar
Makhibaha & Jalkhana Village under Nalbari district where the
Land acquisition of Farmers for the Pipeline by NRL, Please

provide tha Name of Farmers with dag no of Land & area of Land.

3. How much rupees has found in Land & crops compensation
arnind anainet the evans Farmar nf villanas RarMakhihahzs

Attached Regards

Action Taken
By (@TEaTE gRY) Remarks (feuofl)
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)
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NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 2070

Q.N.1

Reply:

QN2

Reply:

Q.N.3

Reply:

QN4

Reply:

QN.5

Reply:

Terms & conditions acquisition of Land.
As per P&MP Act 1962

Pipalibari, Bar Makhibaha & Jalkhana Village under Nalbari district where the Land acquisition
of Farmers for the Pipeline by NRL, Please provide the Name of Farmers with dag no of Land &
area of Land.

Please refer 6(1) notifications of GAIL India Limited.

How much rupees have found in Land & crops compensation ground against every Farmer of
villages BarMakhibaha, Pipalibari & Jalkhana. Please give me the List of Farmers area of Land
against dag no with amount of rupees by name.

On the scrutiny of the record, it has been found that you are the beneficiary of the above referred
case and all the compensation has been paid as per the applicable rules. As the information
sought are 3 party information, we are not in a position to reply under section 8 (1) (j) in the RTI
Act.

Are there any acquisition of Barauni to Guwahati Gas Pipeline (GAILD) common with NRL
Pipeline rout.

NRL and GAIL has signed an MOU and the consent of MoPNG.
Are there any right to receive Land compensation from the NRL for the Land owner.
No.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appeliate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI
Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Resident Chief Executive

Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699
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TS GRS G A A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
CIN -UT1202AS1993G0I003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-2067 Date : 7% March, 2024
To,
Shri Abhilash Bora,
Vill. Siyalekhati,
P.O. Kacharihat,

Dist. Golaghat, Assam- 785621.
Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- nil dated 29-01-2024 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below
the reply to the queries raised by you:
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Reply Q.N.1 to 4:

Information sought cannot be provided as the same is covered under Section 8 (1) (h) & 8 (1) (j) of the RTI Act
2005.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above-reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority within
30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are
as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath,

Resident Chief Executive,

Numaligarh Refinery Limited,
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, a
For & on behalf of NRL, .

{674 el
(Dr. Kajal Saikia)

Chief General Manager (HR & L)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/24/00007

Applicant Name (3TdG® &1 =TH) Anshuman Chaini

1.Will NRL recruit GETs this year? 2. How many vacancies will be
filled up in mechanical GET? 3.How many mechanical executives are
retired in the year 2021,2022,20237 4.when lhe vacancies will come
for the next recruitment of GETs?

Text of Application (3Tag @1 UT5)

Reply of Application (3136 &1 3viY) Attached Regards

Sr Date of Action

No. Action Taken Action Taken

m maﬁqg) (’ﬂfﬂ'ﬁ'ﬁ By(?ﬁﬂiﬂ'{mr) Remarks (&U'-Wﬁ')

¥) arér)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 05/03/2024 Nodal Officar
2  REQUEST FORWARDED TO 06/0312024 Nodal Officer Forwarded o CPIO(s) -« (1) Kajal Salkia

CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 14/03/2024 Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)
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NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 2074

Q.N.1

Reply:

Q.N.2

Reply:

QN.3

Reply:

Q.N.4

Reply:

Will NRL recruit GETs this year?

Recruitment is a management decision, any openings are available in NRL website.

How many vacancies will be filled up in mechanical GET?

Refer reply to SI.No. 1

How many mechanical executives are retired in the years 2021, 2022, 2023?

Query not clear. Elaboration of query is required for better understanding.

When the vacancies will come for the next recruitment of GETs?

Vacancy when arises will be advertised in NRL website as well as in newspaper. You may visit

the same for any update.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI
Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Hemanta Kumar Nath

Resident Chief Executive

Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-2078 Date : 14t March, 2024
To,

Shri Tarun Sharma

305, Shri Shyam Apartments,
E. Block, Bharat Vihar
Dwarka, New Delhi- 110078

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- DPENT/R/T/24/00027/1 dated 31-01-2024 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please
find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN1
Reply:

QN.2
Reply:

QN.3
Reply:

QN.4

How many SC/ST/OBC working in State Government of India?
Information for “Government of India" not available with Numaligarh Refinery Limited.
In Numaligarh Refinery Limited, the required data is as below-
SC- 115
ST- 109
OBC (NCL)- 321

How many SC/ST/OBC working in PSU/ Autonomous bodies / and different sectors in India?
Refer reply to SI. No. 1

How many SC/ ST/ OBC working in State Government of India?
Information not available with Numaligarh Refinery Limited.

What is the bear minimum salary given by any Government of State and Government of India?

Reply:  Minimum pay Scale in Numaligarh Refinery Limited is as below-
Grade Pay Scale (In Rupees)
Management Staff E-1 40,000/~ 1,40,000/-
Non-Management Staff Grade-1 22,000/~ 56,000/
In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days
from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.
Hemanta Kumar Nath
Resident Chief Executive
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785693
Thanking you,
- Yours faithfully, : - . .
For & on behalf of NRL, »

k g L8
(Dr. Kajal Saikia),
Chief General Manager (HR & L),

And Public Information Officer, NRL. 7




